
ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF REPRESENTED ENTITIES, GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS AGENTS AND PERSONS COMMUNICATING 
WITH THE GENERAL PUBLIC  -  SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY
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1868 PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC2/16/2010 0.00381,184.00 0.00 29,207.00 0.00 18,471.00 0.00 0.00 $428,862.00A09

AARP NJ2/16/2010 0.00330,000.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 247,405.00 5,529.48 0.00 $827,934.48L09

ACADEMY BUS LLC1/15/2010 0.004,500.00 30,708.49 0.00 28,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $63,608.49L09

ACCENTURE LLP2/16/2010 0.000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $42,000.00L09

ACS STATE & LOCAL SOLUTIONS INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 230,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $230,000.00L09

ADV GROUP LLC2/16/2010 0.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,700.00 0.00 0.00 $157,700.00A09

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/01/20101/8/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC - AMENDMENT2/1/2010 0.0014,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 3,000.00 0.00 $67,500.00L09

ADVOCACY GROUP LLC2/19/2010 0.00183,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 $185,000.00A09

AETNA INC - SEE AMENDMENT L1L 02/22/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

AETNA INC. - AMENDMENT L1L2/22/2010 0.0072,500.00 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 530.60 0.00 $181,075.60L09

AFT ASSOCIATES LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 07/12/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

AFT ASSOCIATES LLC - AMENDMENT7/12/2010 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $15,000.00A09

ALICO1/28/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ALLERGAN INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $36,000.00L09

ALLIANCE FOR THE BETTERMENT OF CITIZENS WITH DISABILITIES2/4/2010 0.0012,100.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 $21,080.00L09

ALLSTATE NJ INSURANCE CO2/16/2010 0.0070,500.00 50,000.00 0.00 15,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $136,125.00L09
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ALMAN GROUP LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/3/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

ALMAN GROUP LLC - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.00182,000.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 $198,250.00A09

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES INC & ITS AFFILIATES2/16/2010 0.0010,020.00 100,000.00 0.00 57,970.00 40,487.63 898.30 887.52 $210,263.45L09

ALZHEIMER'S ASSN GREATER NJ CHAPTER2/8/2010 0.003,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.07 1,894.01 0.00 $5,931.08L09

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY EASTERN DIVISION2/9/2010 0.0033,011.00 29,700.00 0.00 1,230.00 1,444.00 1,130.00 0.00 $66,515.00L09

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL2/16/2010 0.000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $25,000.00L09

AMERICAN DIABETES ASSN2/16/2010 0.007,135.86 10,594.11 0.00 0.00 1,323.27 1,241.48 0.00 $20,294.72L09

AMERICAN HEART ASSN2/16/2010 0.0036,231.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.09 1,110.50 0.00 $37,976.88L09

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC2/3/2010 0.0032,000.00 79,145.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 $112,895.00L09

AMERIGROUP NJ INC2/26/2010 0.0075,358.59 27,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 $107,778.59L09

AMERIHEALTH HMO INC/AMERIHEALTH INSURANCE CO OF NJ2/16/2010 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,340.00 730.00 275.00 0.00 $51,345.00L09

AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS INC2/2/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ANHEUSER-BUSCH COS INC2/17/2010 0.0021,450.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $117,450.00L09

APPLE INC2/16/2010 0.0021,982.88 50,134.74 0.00 0.00 35.00 2,615.80 0.00 $74,768.42L09

ARC OF NJ1/13/2010 0.0020,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 400.00 0.00 $22,500.00L09

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF NJ2/16/2010 0.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 387.60 1,052.00 0.00 $36,439.60L09

ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDREN OF NJ2/16/2010 0.006,689.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,096.38 2,829.17 0.00 $15,615.51L09

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES2/3/2010 0.002,779.00 49,799.00 0.00 0.00 6,163.00 76.00 0.00 $58,817.00L09

ASSOCIATION OF GAMING EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS (AGEM)2/17/2010 0.000.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $70.00L09

ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES IN NJ2/16/2010 0.0033,450.00 0.00 10,900.00 0.00 10,386.50 3,550.00 0.00 $58,286.50L09
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ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP2/16/2010 0.001,145.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 287.10 0.00 $1,433.01L09

AT&T2/22/2010 0.00120,036.00 211,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,979.26 1,751.85 135.00 $337,902.11L09

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/02/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC - AMENDMENT3/2/2010 0.00201,257.00 240,000.00 91,773.00 0.00 3,950.00 12,756.00 252.09 $549,988.09L09

ATLANTIC HEALTH2/18/2010 0.0011,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $11,200.00L09

B LYNCH ASSOCIATES2/16/2010 0.00230,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 $237,800.00A09

BAMM HOLLOW LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 15,910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $15,910.00L09

BANCROFT NEUROHEALTH2/22/2010 0.000.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $27,500.00L09

BANK OF AMERICA CORP/BANK OF AMERICA NA2/16/2010 0.003,472.33 70,199.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,030.20 0.00 $77,702.49L09

BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC2/18/2010 0.009,615.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $9,615.38L09

BAYER HEALTH CARE LLC2/9/2010 0.0052,767.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,423.74 0.00 0.00 $85,190.74L09

BERKELEY COLLEGE - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/20102/19/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

BERKELEY COLLEGE - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 0.000.00 37,559.86 73,928.78 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 $112,088.64L09

BEVAN MOSCA GIUDITTA & ZARILLO PC2/17/2010 0.00115,000.00 0.00 12,200.00 0.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 $132,950.00A09

BI INC - SEE AMENDMENT 07/12/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

BI INC - AMENDMENT7/12/2010 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $25,000.00L09

BLUEWATER WIND LLC3/10/2010 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $500.00A09

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS INC2/16/2010 0.00244.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.80 589.29 0.00 $859.03L09

BORGATA HOTEL CASINO & SPA2/16/2010 0.000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 $54,500.00L09

BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE3/5/2010 0.000.00 44,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $44,125.00L09
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BRESSLER AMERY & ROSS PC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

BRESSLER AMERY & ROSS PC - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.0020,063.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.37 262.90 0.00 $20,586.27A09

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO2/16/2010 0.0062,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 68,972.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $140,972.00L09

BUILDERS LEAGUE OF SOUTH JERSEY1/6/2010 0.00393.00 0.00 0.00 15,962.51 3,277.60 0.00 0.00 $19,633.11L09

BUILDING CONTRACTORS ASSN OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

BUILDING CONTRACTORS ASSN OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.0061,259.26 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,461.25 4,781.19 0.00 $94,501.70L09

CA INC2/16/2010 0.0044,729.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 $93,679.00L09

CAMMARANO & HAGAN PARTNERS LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/9/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

CAMMARANO & HAGAN PARTNERS LLC - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.00790,000.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $833,000.00A09

CAMPBELL SOUP CO - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CAMPBELL SOUP CO - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.004,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 245.00 0.00 $4,755.00L09

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/8/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.000.00 145,655.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $145,655.44L09

CAPITAL IMPACT GROUP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

CAPITAL IMPACT GROUP - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.00618,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 25,699.00 19,602.00 0.00 $703,301.00A09

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - SEE AMENDMENT L1L 05/07/20103/3/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP - AMENDMENT L1L5/7/2010 0.004,885.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 10.00 500.00 0.00 $21,395.00L09

CAPITAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/02/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

CAPITAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC - AMENDMENT3/2/2010 0.00644,662.19 0.00 96,857.01 0.00 165,655.00 113,430.00 0.00 $1,020,604.20A09

CAPITOL LEGISLATIVE CONSULTANTS LLC2/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 100.00 0.00 $225.00A09
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CATHOLIC CHARITIES DIOCESE OF TRENTON2/9/2010 0.005,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 $5,850.00L09

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP OF NJ3/18/2010 0.0025,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,120.00 0.00 0.00 $50,120.00L09

CENTER FOR CIVIC RESPONSIBILITY/CITIZENS CAMPAIGN2/22/2010 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,000.00L09

CENTER FOR FOOD ACTION IN NJ INC3/3/2010 0.0037,290.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.20 1,545.00 0.00 $38,980.12L09

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SOUTHERN NJ - SEE AMENDMENT L1L 
02/16/2010

2/9/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SOUTHERN NJ - AMENDMENT L1L2/16/2010 0.0016,569.87 0.00 0.00 185.00 3,416.01 1,064.82 0.00 $21,235.70L09

CHEMISTRY COUNCIL OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CHEMISTRY COUNCIL OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 1,481.45150,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,150.00 2,286.45 $177,236.45L09

CHILDRENS AID & FAMILY SERVICES2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA2/17/2010 0.000.00 44,000.00 0.00 871.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 $44,871.10L09

CISCO SYSTEMS INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $44,000.00L09

CITIGROUP MGMT CORP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CITIGROUP MGMT CORP - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.0045,000.00 84,243.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,197.72 0.00 $131,441.45L09

CITIZENS FOR FIRE SAFETY2/16/2010 0.000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $76,000.00L09

CLARK, LAURIE A2/16/2010 0.00140,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,781.00 0.00 0.00 $143,201.00A09

CN COMMUNICATIONS INTL INC2/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

COMCAST - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/20102/9/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

COMCAST - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 0.0070,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 $132,000.00L09

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE-NJ CHAPTER INC - SEE 
AMENDMENT 02/25/2010

2/24/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09
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COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE-NJ CHAPTER INC - AMENDMENT2/25/2010 0.000.00 24,000.00 0.00 185.00 2,323.11 0.00 0.00 $26,508.11L09

COMMUNITY HEALTH LAW PROJECT2/3/2010 0.0032,050.00 24,082.00 0.00 0.00 10,616.00 0.00 0.00 $66,748.00L09

CONOCO PHILLIPS CO2/23/2010 0.0017,264.00 44,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 1,848.00 1,472.00 0.00 $89,584.00L09

CONSTELLATION ENERGY GROUP2/11/2010 0.00800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00 $850.00L09

CONSTELLATION ENERGY PROJECTS & SERVICES GROUP INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 30,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $30,500.00L09

CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC2/16/2010 0.00130,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,483.60 0.00 $192,483.60L09

COOPER LEVENSON LAW OFFICE2/16/2010 0.00123,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $123,000.00A09

COVANTA ENERGY CORP2/16/2010 0.00243.57 137,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 381.82 0.00 $138,125.39L09

CRAIN, ADAM2/4/2010 0.0060,522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.00 650.00 0.00 $61,892.00A09

CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 07/27/20102/5/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC - AMENDMENT7/27/2010 0.005,335.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.28 $5,408.84L09

CSC HOLDINGS INC2/16/2010 0.0036,050.00 489,612.41 0.00 111,471.45 550.00 450.00 0.00 $638,133.86L09

CSX TRANSPORTATION2/9/2010 0.007,717.30 72,412.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,921.99 0.00 $83,451.29L09

D MARC ENTERPRISES LLC2/16/2010 0.00147,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 $155,500.00A09

DAIICHI SANKYO INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

DEBORAH HEART & LUNG CENTER2/9/2010 0.0012,500.00 99,652.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $112,152.50L09

DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK COLE & WISLER2/16/2010 0.0075,826.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 242.10 0.00 $76,068.77A09

DEFINITIVE GOVT RELATIONS1/29/2010 0.0030,400.00 0.00 3,305.00 0.00 2,759.00 0.00 0.00 $36,464.00A09

DELTA DENTAL OF NJ INC2/16/2010 0.0017,602.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 121.00 0.00 $71,848.00L09

DELTA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/05/20102/1/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09
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DELTA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC - AMENDMENT2/5/2010 0.007,709.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.65 171.49 0.00 $7,921.14A09

DILWORTH PAXSON LLP - SEE AMENDMENT 05/03/20104/27/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

DILWORTH PAXSON LLP - AMENDMENT5/3/2010 0.009,086.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.20 $9,181.20A09

DMJM+HARRIS AECOM2/19/2010 0.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $60,000.00L09

DONALD SICO & CO LLC2/16/2010 0.00293,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $293,500.00A09

DRUG POLICY ALLIANCE2/16/2010 0.0014,400.00 42,719.00 0.00 0.00 1,760.00 720.00 0.00 $59,599.00L09

DUANE MORRIS GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS2/16/2010 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 28.05 0.00 $25,428.05A09

DUANE MORRIS GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS LLC7/14/2009 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

DUTKO WORLDWIDE LLC2/16/2010 0.00875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $875.00A09

EARTH TECH ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC7/15/2010 0.000.00 67,844.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $67,844.52L09

EASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER - SEE AMENDMENT 04/30/20103/4/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

EASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER - AMENDMENT4/30/2010 0.004,371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4,371.00A09

EDISON PROPERTIES LLC/NEW COUNTY ROAD PROPERTIES LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 104,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $104,310.00L09

EDUCATION & HEALTH CENTERS OF AMERICA - SEE AMEND L1L 
02/22/2010

2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

EDUCATION & HEALTH CENTERS OF AMERICA - AMENDMENT2/22/2010 0.004,599.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 590.00 0.00 $5,289.42L09

EDUCATION LAW CENTER INC2/19/2010 0.0012,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 587.00 0.00 $13,087.00L09

EISAI INC2/16/2010 0.00990.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 1,480.00 0.00 $14,470.00L09

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS - AMENDMENT2/22/2010 0.0040,000.00 113,200.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 700.00 0.00 $154,500.00L09
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ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC (FORMERLY ELRAC INC DBA RENT A CAR)1/19/2010 0.0081,931.80 90,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 273.66 0.00 $176,705.46L09

ENVIRONMENT NJ INC & NJ ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH & POLICY CTR2/16/2010 0.0015,766.66 0.00 18,625.00 9,795.00 7,459.21 787.27 0.00 $52,433.14L09

ERM GOVT AFFAIRS INC2/3/2010 0.00230,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $230,500.00A09

EVANS, DAVID G2/16/2010 0.003,907.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,163.42 163.35 0.00 $8,234.55A09

EXCELLENT EDUCATION FOR EVERYONE INC2/17/2010 0.005,775.00 30,449.00 0.00 0.00 51,112.00 985.00 0.00 $88,321.00L09

EXELON CORP EXELON GENERATION CO LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/2010

2/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

EXELON CORP EXELON GENERATION CO LLC - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.0070,111.82 241,605.20 78,801.36 0.00 0.00 5,084.80 0.00 $395,603.18L09

EXXON MOBIL CORP2/16/2010 0.004,200.00 195,068.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,019.38 0.00 $201,287.43L09

FAMILY PLANNING ASSN OF NJ2/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 3,339.00 0.00 0.00 $7,239.00L09

FEDEX CORP2/16/2010 0.00475.00 60,000.00 0.00 1,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $61,765.00L09

FIRST ENERGY/JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/19/2010

2/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

FIRST ENERGY/JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.00346,999.94 359,579.67 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $714,579.61L09

FLASTER GREENBERG PC3/4/2010 0.0010,032.29 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,992.10 0.00 0.00 $14,524.39A09

FLORIO PERRUCCI STEINHARDT & FADER LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/2010

2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

FLORIO PERRUCCI STEINHARDT & FADER LLC - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.00160,571.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,226.15 0.00 0.00 $163,797.67A09

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY ACTION2/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,617.49 0.00 0.00 $38,617.49G09

FOX & SHUFFLER2/18/2010 0.001,126,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $1,126,500.00A09

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP2/16/2010 0.00221,502.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $221,502.94A09

FRANKS, ROBERT D - SEE AMENDMENT 02/05/20101/22/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09
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FRANKS, ROBERT D - AMENDMENT2/5/2010 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $18,000.00A09

FUEL MERCHANTS ASSN OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

FUEL MERCHANTS ASSN OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.00145,595.00 0.00 49,114.00 0.00 2,163.00 4,100.00 0.00 $200,972.00L09

GABEL ASSOCIATES2/16/2010 0.0034,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 $34,011.00A09

GARDEN STATE COALITION OF SCHOOLS2/16/2010 0.0061,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 25.00 0.00 $72,425.00L09

GEICO2/16/2010 0.00150.00 66,000.00 0.00 9,375.00 0.00 208.00 0.00 $75,733.00L09

GENOVA BURNS & VERNOIA - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

GENOVA BURNS & VERNOIA - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.004,771.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.24 123.49 0.00 $4,907.50A09

GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC2/4/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 638.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $638.00L09

GIBBONS PC2/16/2010 0.00830,000.00 0.00 110,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $940,200.00A09

GIORDANO HALLERAN & CIESLA PC2/16/2010 0.007,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $7,950.00A09

GLAXO SMITH KLINE INC (GSK)2/3/2010 0.00168,277.00 60,000.00 0.00 4,289.24 808.00 402.00 0.00 $233,776.24L09

GLOBAL MARKET STRATEGIES INC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/26/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

GLOBAL MARKET STRATEGIES INC - AMENDMENT3/26/2010 0.0050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 793.00 1,150.00 0.00 $51,943.00A09

GLUCKWALRATH LLP2/16/2010 0.0087,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 $88,000.00A09

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC2/16/2010 0.003,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $3,259.00L09

GOVERNMENT PROCESS SOLUTIONS LLC2/16/2010 0.00150,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 18,243.49 0.00 0.00 $184,243.49A09

GRANT THORNTON LLP2/18/2010 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5,000.00A09

GREENMAN-PEDERSEN INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/9/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

GREENMAN-PEDERSEN INC - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.000.00 138,013.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $138,013.00L09
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GRUCCIO PEPPER DESANTO & RUTH PA2/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

GTECH CORP2/16/2010 0.000.00 84,707.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $84,707.86L09

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER2/16/2010 0.000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $78,000.00L09

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER DEIRDRE IMUS 
ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER FOR PEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY

2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP2/17/2010 0.001,434.00 48,110.00 0.00 4,687.50 0.00 1,215.00 0.00 $55,446.50L09

HARRAH'S OPERATING COMPANY INC2/11/2010 0.00114,739.10 162,627.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $277,366.36L09

HEALTH CARE INSTITUTE OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 03/03/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

HEALTH CARE INSTITUTE OF NJ - AMENDMENT3/3/2010 90.00276,901.00 21,045.00 0.00 8,705.00 67,157.86 5,870.49 120.00 $379,799.35L09

HEALTH MGMT SYSTEMS INC2/16/2010 0.002,500.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 1,000.00 0.00 $57,525.00L09

HEALTH NET INC & ANY AFFILIATES &/OR SUBSIDIARIES2/16/2010 0.003,625.00 40,063.14 0.00 113,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $157,488.14L09

HEALTH PROFESSIONALS & ALLIED EMPLOYEES2/9/2010 0.0047,372.06 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,899.11 2,145.35 0.00 $64,416.52L09

HESS CORP1/27/2010 0.00132,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $146,000.00L09

HEWLETT-PACKARD CO (FORMERLY EDS CORP)2/16/2010 0.000.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $88,500.00L09

HIGH POINT PREFERRED INSURANCE CO2/11/2010 0.00867.75 40,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $41,397.75L09

HOBOKEN STRATEGY GROUP INC2/16/2010 0.00267,952.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $267,952.50A09

HOLMAN PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/01/20102/19/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

HOLMAN PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC - AMENDMENT3/1/2010 0.00116,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,575.00 0.00 0.00 $118,575.00A09

HOLT & GERMANN PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC2/18/2010 0.0055,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 344.25 122.50 0.00 $55,466.75A09

HONEYWELL2/16/2010 0.007,500.00 387,833.33 0.00 3,600.00 300.00 1,600.00 0.00 $400,833.33L09
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HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.00148,100.00 174,700.00 20,000.00 31,500.00 378.00 6,352.52 0.00 $381,030.52L09

HOSPITAL ALLIANCE OF NJ2/18/2010 0.0031,250.00 0.00 12,956.00 0.00 160.00 300.00 0.00 $44,666.00L09

HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT NETWORK OF NJ2/9/2010 0.003,507.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.45 0.00 0.00 $3,762.52L09

HSBC-GR CORP2/11/2010 0.004,110.00 36,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $40,330.00L09

HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN2/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,473.82 0.00 $6,473.82G09

HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES2/16/2010 0.00361.54 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.20 0.00 $15,484.74L09

IMPACT NJ LLC2/16/2010 0.00873,029.50 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 26,691.00 13,855.26 0.00 $917,075.76A09

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS OF NJ (IEPNJ) - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/2010

2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS OF NJ (IEPNJ) - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.000.00 121,949.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $121,949.00L09

INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & BROKERS OF NJ1/13/2010 0.0033,996.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 $34,096.00L09

INDEPENDENT PHARMACY ALLIANCE2/8/2010 0.0040,200.00 0.00 13,864.50 215.00 509.20 650.00 0.00 $55,438.70L09

INFINEUM USA LP2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ING NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE CORP2/8/2010 0.000.00 24,020.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $24,020.25L09

INSIGHT CONSULTING SERVICES LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/20102/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

INSIGHT CONSULTING SERVICES LLC - AMENDMENT2/24/2010 0.00246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 $256,800.00A09

INSURANCE COUNCIL OF NJ2/16/2010 0.00130,777.25 0.00 15,313.25 0.00 4,847.50 3,466.87 0.00 $154,404.87L09

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY2/16/2010 0.0010,000.00 12,716.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $22,716.85L09

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 8252/16/2010 0.0069,549.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,828.18 1,140.95 0.00 $73,518.13L09
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ISSUES MANAGEMENT LLC - AMENDMENT2/16/2010 0.00185,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 8,109.44 695.90 0.00 $218,805.34A09

ISSUES MANAGEMENT LLC - SEE AMENDMENT2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

J BAUER CONSULTING ASSOCIATES INC1/11/2010 0.00425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 $450.00A09

JANUS SOLUTIONS - SEE AMENDMENT 03/02/20102/25/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

JANUS SOLUTIONS - AMENDMENT3/2/2010 0.001,569.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 $2,319.00L09

JEFFERIES & CO INC2/16/2010 0.008,032.60 0.00 1,315.85 0.00 0.00 525.00 0.00 $9,873.45L09

JOHNSON & JOHNSON - SEE AMENDMENT 02/25/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

JOHNSON & JOHNSON - AMENDMENT2/25/2010 0.0065,523.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.99 2,021.52 0.00 $68,016.55L09

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.00145,634.46 41,040.04 0.00 0.00 100.00 797.10 0.00 $187,571.60L09

JP MORGAN SECURITIES INC2/16/2010 0.001,802.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 0.00 $2,502.75L09

KATZ GOVT AFFAIRS LLC2/16/2010 0.00304,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,571.00 5,328.00 3.00 $314,902.00A09

KAUFMAN ZITA GROUP LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

KAUFMAN ZITA GROUP LLC - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 450.00466,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 6,869.00 26,208.00 2,300.00 $527,377.00A09

KOMJATHY & STEWART LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

KOMJATHY & STEWART LLC - AMENDMENT3/19/2010 0.00430,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 14,281.31 26,518.51 0.00 $500,799.82A09

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL INC2/16/2010 0.009,556.00 59,000.00 0.00 506.85 290.18 1,486.15 107.36 $70,946.54L09

LAURENTI CONSULTANTS LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

LAURENTI CONSULTANTS LLC - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0085,866.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,820.00 1,200.00 0.00 $88,886.00A09

LEADING EDGE GOVT RELATIONS2/19/2010 0.00216,385.00 0.00 13,800.00 0.00 7,655.00 3,960.00 0.00 $241,800.00A09
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LEGAL SERVICES OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/25/20102/19/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

LEGAL SERVICES OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/25/2010 0.0030,064.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 537.00 0.00 $30,601.00L09

LEONE CLAUDINE M2/23/2010 0.0077,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,035.00 0.00 0.00 $80,535.00A09

LEVARI JR, HENRY K - SEE AMENDMENT 01/29/20101/25/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

LEVARI JR, HENRY K - AMENDMENT1/29/2010 0.0030,449.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,135.00 5,028.00 0.00 $36,612.00A09

LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP2/16/2010 0.005,985.00 57,559.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00 6,371.00 0.00 $82,415.00L09

LOMURRO DAVISON EASTMAN & MUNOZ PA2/4/2010 0.0039,154.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $39,154.00A09

LOURDES HEALTH SYSTEM2/16/2010 0.0087,387.98 60,000.00 0.00 1,788.00 14,485.76 1,844.50 0.00 $165,506.24L09

MANAGEMENT & GOVERNMENT RESOURCES INC - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/18/2010

2/4/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

MANAGEMENT & GOVERNMENT RESOURCES INC - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.00121,635.00 0.00 25,121.00 0.00 9,297.47 5,698.76 0.00 $161,752.23A09

MARCUS GROUP INC2/16/2010 0.0080,500.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 7,797.56 804.84 0.00 $94,102.40A09

MARTIN-BONTEMPO-MATACERA-BARTLETT-GLUCKSHAW2/9/2010 0.001,496,700.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 35,775.00 0.00 0.00 $1,652,475.00A09

MATOS GROUP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/08/20101/25/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

MATOS GROUP - AMENDMENT2/8/2010 0.0036,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 $40,000.00A09

MC2 PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC2/1/2010 0.0095,047.00 0.00 17,950.00 0.00 1,420.00 4,581.12 135.00 $119,133.12A09

MCCABE, W MICHAEL3/4/2010 0.0054,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280.00 389.00 0.00 $54,669.00A09

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP2/5/2010 0.0038,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $38,500.00A09

MCCONNELL GROUP2/18/2010 0.00140,800.00 0.00 24,700.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 $165,640.00A09

MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ASSN OF NJ INC4/21/2010 0.004,500.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,345.00 0.00 0.00 $5,845.77L09
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MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC2/16/2010 0.009,852.06 100,059.28 0.00 16,200.00 500.00 4,685.53 0.00 $131,296.87L09

MEDICAL SOCIETY OF NJ2/9/2010 0.002,200.00 72,000.00 6,800.00 0.00 7,832.02 0.00 0.00 $88,832.02L09

MEDIMMUNE LLC12/28/2009 0.001,729.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,328.00 0.00 $3,057.00L09

MENTAL HEALTH ASSN IN NJ2/16/2010 0.008,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 $39,500.00L09

MERCK SHARP DOHME & CORP & ITS AFFILIATES2/16/2010 71.744,662.24 118,089.00 0.00 0.00 790.00 437.20 236.77 $124,215.21L09

MERIDIAN HEALTH2/16/2010 0.00124,250.00 50,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $174,700.00L09

MERRILL LYNCH & CO2/16/2010 0.00116,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 729.19 0.00 $117,609.19L09

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO (METLIFE)2/17/2010 0.0022,428.00 66,207.00 3,912.00 3,450.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00 $97,222.00L09

MICHAEL & CARROLL PC2/9/2010 0.001,196.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 $1,205.00A09

MID ATLANTIC LEADERSHIP FUND2/24/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,634,091.39 0.00 0.00 $1,634,091.39G09

MIHELIC ASSOCIATES2/18/2010 0.002,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 $2,450.00A09

MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES LLC - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.0099,150.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 $120,150.00A09

MONMOUTH OCEAN HOSPITAL SERVICE CORP (MONOC) - SEE 
AMENDMENT 01/27/2010

1/21/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

MONMOUTH OCEAN HOSPITAL SERVICE CORP (MONOC) - AMENDMENT1/27/2010 0.002,950.00 24,371.10 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 $27,421.10L09

MONMOUTH UNIVERSITY2/17/2010 0.0034,740.00 0.00 8,865.00 5,854.00 839.00 517.00 0.00 $50,815.00L09

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP2/1/2010 0.0013,143.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $13,143.00A09

MORGAN STANLEY & CO INC2/16/2010 0.002,703.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,451.67 0.00 $4,155.17L09

MORTGAGE BANKERS ASSN OF NJ/NJ ASSN OF MORTGAGE BROKERS2/16/2010 0.0045,000.00 33,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 $79,750.00L09

Page 14 of 25This summary data reflects the information as reported on the Annual Lobbying reports covering calendar year 2009, received as of 5:00 p.m. on July 27, 2010.



FILERDATE

* REIMBURSEDIN-HOUSE SUPPORT ASSESSMENTS COMMUNI- TRAVEL &

PASSING  EXPENDITURES

TOTALBENEFIT 

LODGING

EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

COMPENSATION

SALARIES BENEFITSMEMBERSHIP

FEES & DUES

PAID TO OUTSIDEFORM CATION

AGENTS

MROZ, RICHARD S CONSULTING - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

MROZ, RICHARD S CONSULTING - AMENDMENT2/22/2010 0.00132,652.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 690.35 1,108.98 0.00 $134,451.43A09

MWW GROUP2/19/2010 0.00221,501.00 0.00 36,593.00 0.00 7,266.26 2,180.98 0.00 $267,541.24A09

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM & DRUG DEPENDENCE NJ2/23/2010 0.0012,972.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,140.00 0.00 0.00 $14,112.00L09

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDEPENDENT BUSINESS2/18/2010 0.0052,000.00 0.00 9,575.00 600.00 8,300.00 2,007.00 0.00 $72,482.00L09

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN OF AMERICA2/16/2010 0.001,596.09 2,905.31 0.00 0.00 8,195.20 2,011.90 0.00 $14,708.50L09

NATURE CONSERVANCY2/16/2010 0.0016,181.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 657.46 0.00 $17,339.37L09

NEWPORT ASSOCIATES DEVELOPMENT CO3/26/2010 0.000.00 204,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $204,310.00L09

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 48,983.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $48,983.00L09

NJ ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.000.00 42,782.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $42,782.24L09

NJ ALLIANCE FOR ACTION INC2/8/2010 0.005,440.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 $5,940.24L09

NJ AMERICAN WATER2/16/2010 0.009,800.00 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 901.00 0.00 $118,701.00L09

NJ APARTMENT ASSN2/11/2010 0.0049,950.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,350.00 6,032.00 0.00 $81,832.00L09

NJ ASPHALT PAVEMENT ASSN1/6/2010 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,000.00L09

NJ ASSN FOR JUSTICE - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ ASSN FOR JUSTICE - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0067,889.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 $94,689.00L09

NJ ASSN OF COMMUNITY PROVIDERS2/18/2010 0.0086,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,743.39 800.00 0.00 $95,343.39L09

NJ ASSN OF HEALTH CARE ASSN FACILITIES DBA HC ASSN NJ2/16/2010 0.00153,562.07 0.00 0.00 500.00 4,545.91 1,793.05 0.00 $160,401.03L09

NJ ASSN OF HEALTH PLANS2/16/2010 0.0059,360.00 144,577.91 0.00 0.00 39,918.98 3,507.00 0.00 $247,363.89L09
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NJ ASSN OF HOMES & SERVICES FOR THE AGING3/4/2010 0.0014,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 158.40 0.00 0.00 $15,008.40L09

NJ ASSN OF MENTAL HEALTH AGENCIES INC2/18/2010 0.002,709.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,709.00L09

NJ ASSN OF REALTORS2/11/2010 0.00215,376.38 27,426.98 0.00 805.00 46,033.36 5,725.72 0.00 $295,367.44L09

NJ ASSN OF REALTORS® ISSUE MOBILIZATION PAC2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,147.13 76.17 0.00 $11,223.30G09

NJ ASSN OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS2/16/2010 0.00101,734.00 42,000.00 16,728.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 $162,712.00L09

NJ ASSN OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS1/15/2010 0.0022,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 225.00 0.00 $23,325.00L09

NJ ASSN ON CORRECTION - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/20102/5/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ ASSN ON CORRECTION - AMENDMENT2/22/2010 0.0037,654.00 14,000.00 2,896.00 0.00 8,500.00 200.00 0.00 $63,250.00L09

NJ AUDUBON SOCIETY3/11/2010 0.0034,712.70 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 2,048.00 696.28 0.00 $47,956.98L09

NJ BANKERS ASSN2/16/2010 0.00118,050.00 72,000.00 25,563.00 650.00 11,285.00 12,444.00 175.00 $240,167.00L09

NJ BUILDERS ASSN2/4/2010 0.00575,162.00 0.00 23,981.00 605.00 7,689.99 6,756.00 0.00 $614,193.99L09

NJ BUSINESS & INDUSTRY ASSN2/17/2010 0.00200,997.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 25,276.00 26,284.00 0.00 $252,657.00L09

NJ CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSN2/16/2010 0.0025,969.00 174,071.76 57,874.00 1,005.00 6,502.87 796.54 932.87 $267,152.04L09

NJ CATHOLIC CONFERENCE2/24/2010 0.0042,303.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,176.00 1,177.00 0.00 $44,656.00L09

NJ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE2/16/2010 0.00123,250.00 0.00 9,900.00 9,220.00 43,971.64 0.00 0.00 $186,341.64L09

NJ CHAPTER NSWMA (PART OF EIA)2/17/2010 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 575.00 3,000.00 0.00 $13,575.00L09

NJ CHAPTER OF NAIOP2/17/2010 0.00121,550.00 120,141.12 18,360.00 0.00 1,908.53 0.00 0.00 $261,959.65L09

NJ CITIZEN ACTION - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ CITIZEN ACTION - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.0029,395.08 0.00 960.00 3,825.00 5,572.00 1,425.16 0.00 $41,177.24L09

NJ COALITION FOR BATTERED WOMEN2/11/2010 0.00849.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 13.16 0.00 $867.16L09
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NJ COALITION OF AUTOMOTIVE RETAILERS INC (NJCAR)2/5/2010 0.0077,000.00 98,032.50 0.00 540.00 2,663.11 0.00 0.00 $178,235.61L09

NJ CONCRETE & AGGREGATE ASSN2/17/2010 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,621.41 3,732.00 0.00 $26,353.41L09

NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS2/17/2010 0.000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $7,000.00L09

NJ CONSERVATION FOUNDATION - SEE AMENDMENT 02/22/20102/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ CONSERVATION FOUNDATION - AMENDMENT2/22/2010 0.00196,803.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 3,705.00 7,561.00 0.00 $254,069.00L09

NJ COUNCIL OF COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL SCHOOLS - SEE 
AMENDMENT L1L 5/6/2010

3/15/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

NJ COUNCIL OF COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL SCHOOLS - 
AMENDMENT L1L

5/6/2010 0.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00 580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $35,580.00L09

NJ CREDIT UNION LEAGUE2/16/2010 0.007,780.00 54,000.00 0.00 82.00 267,016.00 506.00 0.00 $329,384.00L09

NJ DENTAL ASSN2/18/2010 0.00125,404.12 13,179.29 0.00 0.00 4,070.00 14,388.24 0.00 $157,041.65L09

NJ EDUCATION ASSN2/4/2010 0.00233,240.37 0.00 69,484.21 0.00 41,983.26 15,747.43 49.64 $360,504.91L09

NJ GASOLINE C-STORE AUTOMOTIVE ASSN3/9/2010 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 675.00 1,950.00 0.00 $22,625.00L09

NJ GASP2/19/2010 0.002,100.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 234.75 0.00 $2,634.75L09

NJ HOSPITAL ASSN2/17/2010 0.00480,523.92 60,000.00 66,165.28 0.00 156,721.41 14,970.15 121.55 $778,502.31L09

NJ INSTITUTE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE INC2/17/2010 0.006,796.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $6,796.18L09

NJ LABORERS EMPLOYERS COOPERATION & EDUCATION TRUST2/16/2010 0.0078,743.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,411.42 1,391.82 0.00 $84,547.15L09

NJ LAWSUIT REFORM ALLIANCE2/16/2010 0.0027,000.00 126,000.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 $153,250.00L09

NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES2/16/2010 0.00379,402.08 0.00 63,422.60 0.00 56,996.32 611.44 0.00 $500,432.44L09

NJ MANUFACTURERS INSURANCE GROUP2/16/2010 0.00180,388.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.34 4,601.85 0.00 $186,830.19L09

NJ NATURAL GAS CO2/11/2010 0.0077,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,310.00 1,315.00 0.00 $80,625.00L09
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NJ PETROLEUM COUNCIL - SEE AMENDMENT L1L 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

NJ PETROLEUM COUNCIL - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0032,100.00 0.00 4,950.00 0.00 2,245.00 0.00 0.00 $39,295.00L09

NJ PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS ASSN2/9/2010 0.00146,861.00 0.00 25,670.00 0.00 4,132.56 0.00 0.00 $176,663.56L09

NJ PROGRESS - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00G09

NJ PROGRESS - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,151,864.03 0.00 0.00 $2,151,864.03G09

NJ PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSN2/8/2010 0.0022,588.00 47,500.00 17,204.00 0.00 2,546.30 0.00 0.00 $89,838.30L09

NJ REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS - SEE AMENDMENT L1L 
02/17/2010

12/31/2009 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

NJ REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.00110,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 $110,925.00L09

NJ RETAIL MERCHANTS ASSN2/17/2010 0.0081,374.94 54,000.00 16,651.24 0.00 2,313.26 1,028.07 0.00 $155,367.51L09

NJ RIGHT TO LIFE2/18/2010 0.0018,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,111.83 237.60 160.00 $30,809.43L09

NJ SKYLANDS MANAGEMENT LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 01/28/20101/26/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ SKYLANDS MANAGEMENT LLC - AMENDMENT1/28/2010 0.0040,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 $45,250.00L09

NJ SOCIETY OF CPAS2/11/2010 0.00107,875.00 65,979.00 0.00 3,130.00 290.00 4,949.00 0.00 $182,223.00L09

NJ STATE AFL-CIO2/2/2010 125.0078,926.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 5,276.00 7,670.00 125.00 $92,497.00L09

NJ STATE ASSN OF CHIEFS OF POLICE2/19/2010 0.003,885.00 0.00 1,040.00 0.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.00 $6,855.00L09

NJ STATE BAR ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 06/07/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

NJ STATE BAR ASSN - AMENDMENT6/7/2010 0.0062,080.00 9,000.00 40,646.00 0.00 10,443.60 635.87 0.00 $122,805.47L09

NJ STATE FUNERAL DIRECTORS ASSN2/5/2010 0.0055,720.00 54,180.42 0.00 370.00 96.30 0.00 0.00 $110,366.72L09

NJ UTILITIES ASSN2/16/2010 0.0019,705.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,821.33 0.00 0.00 $31,527.10L09
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NJ WORK ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL (WEC OF NJ)2/16/2010 0.0018,593.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,234.00 219.00 0.00 $20,046.00L09

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP1/7/2010 0.0080,250.00 72,000.00 0.00 3,480.00 1,925.00 2,530.00 0.00 $160,185.00L09

NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS3/1/2010 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5,000.00A09

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORP2/8/2010 0.0025,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $60,000.00L09

NOVO NORDISK  INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 61,400.00 0.00 47,040.00 2,350.00 0.00 0.00 $110,790.00L09

NY SHIPPING ASSN INC2/16/2010 0.00294.83 25,689.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 $26,082.83L09

NY SUSQUEHANNA & WESTERN RAILWAY CORP2/9/2010 0.000.00 7,120.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $7,370.00L09

ORACLE USA INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $49,500.00L09

PALISADES SAFETY & INSURANCE ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 02/16/20102/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

PALISADES SAFETY & INSURANCE ASSN - AMENDMENT2/16/2010 0.006,523.45 65,470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.50 0.00 $72,230.95L09

PARK WILLOW LLC1/15/2010 0.000.00 101,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101,750.00L09

PARKER MCCAY PA2/16/2010 0.0033,962.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $33,962.50A09

PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSIONERS2/9/2010 0.000.00 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $176,000.00L09

PATHWAYS GOVT RELATIONS LLC2/16/2010 0.00178,524.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,499.15 1,337.72 0.00 $187,360.87A09

PFIZER INC - SEE AMENDMENT 05/20/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

PFIZER INC - AMENDMENT5/20/2010 0.0045,745.00 48,119.47 0.00 90,040.00 525.18 831.15 1,113.00 $186,373.80L09

PHOENIX STRATEGIES INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

PHOENIX STRATEGIES INC - AMENDMENT2/24/2010 0.00162,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 $162,100.00A09

PILOTS ASSN FOR THE BAY & RIVER DELAWARE2/16/2010 0.000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $20,000.00L09

PINELANDS PRESERVATION ALLIANCE - SEE AMENDMENT 05/06/20104/27/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09
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PINELANDS PRESERVATION ALLIANCE - AMENDMENT5/6/2010 0.0024,900.00 0.00 7,684.00 0.00 16,850.00 1,660.00 0.00 $51,094.00L09

PLANNED PARENTHOOD AFFILIATES OF NJ2/18/2010 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 $5,640.00L09

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF CENTRAL NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF CENTRAL NJ - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0013,805.00 0.00 0.00 28,020.00 2,853.00 2,079.00 0.00 $46,757.00L09

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF SOUTHERN NJ2/17/2010 0.002,543.36 0.00 0.00 348.00 90.54 221.62 0.00 $3,203.52L09

PORZIO GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/01/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

PORZIO GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS LLC - AMENDMENT3/1/2010 0.00447,176.00 0.00 32,800.00 0.00 52,271.33 3,514.74 50.00 $535,812.07A09

POWER SURVEY CO - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20101/14/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

POWER SURVEY CO - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.007,700.00 11,250.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 2,500.00 0.00 $21,550.00L09

PRINCETON INSURANCE CO - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

PRINCETON INSURANCE CO - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0018,500.00 0.00 0.00 49,949.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 $68,449.22L09

PRINCETON PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP INC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

PRINCETON PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP INC - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.002,316,191.00 0.00 318,626.00 0.00 62,203.00 25,036.00 40.54 $2,722,096.54A09

PRINGLE QUINN ANZANO PC2/16/2010 0.00230,800.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00 16,466.00 0.00 0.00 $279,266.00A09

PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE CO1/21/2010 0.002,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $2,400.00L09

PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURERS ASSN OF AMERICA2/16/2010 0.0050,000.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 450.00 1,000.00 174.76 $126,624.76L09

PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC2/17/2010 0.00392,375.67 0.00 39,362.00 5,407.50 14,512.27 789.00 0.00 $452,446.44L09

PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA2/17/2010 0.0050,664.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,457.00 0.00 $52,121.48L09

PRUDENTIAL INVESTMENT MGMT INC2/17/2010 0.00646.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 400.00 0.00 $1,096.14L09

PUBLIC AFFAIRS CONSULTANTS - SEE AMENDMENT 02/19/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09
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PUBLIC AFFAIRS CONSULTANTS - AMENDMENT2/19/2010 0.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $12,000.00A09

PUBLIC AFFAIRS MGMT GROUP LLC - AMENDMENT2/25/2010 0.0095,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $95,000.00A09

PUBLIC AFFAIRS MGMT GROUP LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/25/20102/25/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP (PSEG/PSE&G POWER/PSEG 
SERVICE CORP) - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/2010

2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP (PSEG/PSE&G POWER/PSEG 
SERVICE CORP) - AMENDMENT

2/24/2010 0.00167,679.00 468,108.00 24,880.00 0.00 28,764.00 8,151.50 0.00 $697,582.50L09

PUBLIC STRATEGIES IMPACT LLC2/11/2010 0.001,702,000.00 0.00 320,000.00 0.00 33,900.00 2,862.98 0.00 $2,058,762.98A09

QUALCARE INC2/16/2010 0.000.00 92,723.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $92,723.68L09

R T MCCRAY ASSOCIATES4/30/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

RECKITT BENCKISER PHARMACEUTICALS INC2/16/2010 0.0019,776.00 42,750.00 0.00 0.00 253.57 2,551.34 0.00 $65,330.91L09

RECORDING FOR THE BLIND & DYSLEXIC INC3/1/2010 0.006,819.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.40 0.00 0.00 $6,848.40L09

REED SMITH LLP - SEE AMENDMENT 03/02/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

REED SMITH LLP - AMENDMENT3/2/2010 0.002,426.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.50 0.00 $2,526.50A09

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSN2/16/2010 0.000.00 42,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $42,200.00L09

REYNOLDS AMERICAN INC - SEE AMENDMENT 03/26/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

REYNOLDS AMERICAN INC - AMENDMENT3/26/2010 0.000.00 89,202.00 0.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 42.71 $130,244.71L09

RIKER DANZIG SCHERER HYLAND & PERRETTI LLP2/16/2010 0.00622,367.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 554.29 0.00 $755,921.29A09

ROBERT A ROE1/29/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS2/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC CO1/28/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09
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ROSEMONT ASSOCIATES LLC2/16/2010 0.00132,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 525.00 150.00 0.00 $132,675.00A09

S CUNNINGHAME & ASSOCIATES - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/20102/18/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

S CUNNINGHAME & ASSOCIATES - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 0.0013,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 $13,450.00A09

S THOMAS GAGLIANO ASSOCIATES1/28/2010 0.0015,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 204.00 2,500.00 0.00 $22,704.00A09

SALMON VENTURES LIMITED2/16/2010 0.00162,500.00 0.00 21,310.00 0.00 5,522.28 14,000.00 0.00 $203,332.28A09

SANOFI PASTEUR INC2/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

SANOFI-AVENTIS2/16/2010 0.003,665.35 926.50 0.00 14,945.00 112.04 2,412.00 0.00 $22,060.89L09

SCHERING CORP2/9/2010 0.007,850.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $79,850.00L09

SCHOOL HOUSE STRATEGIES LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA2/16/2010 0.0010,000.00 12,338.00 0.00 6,250.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 $29,238.00L09

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTL UNION2/16/2010 0.007,150.64 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 5,089.95 247.00 0.00 $18,487.59L09

SETON HALL UNIVERSITY2/1/2010 0.0015,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 0.00 $20,800.00L09

SFP MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS INC2/3/2010 0.0016,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,290.00 1,125.00 0.00 $18,915.00A09

SHARBELL BUILDING CO LLC/SHARBELL DEVELOPMENT CORP - SEE 
AMENDMENT 04/28/2010

3/5/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

SHARBELL BUILDING CO LLC/SHARBELL DEVELOPMENT CORP - 
AMENDMENT

4/28/2010 0.000.00 122,358.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $122,358.48L09

SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS PC2/16/2010 0.0071,830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 828.25 0.00 $72,658.25A09

SMITH PIZZUTILLO LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/24/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

SMITH PIZZUTILLO LLC - AMENDMENT2/24/2010 0.00400,000.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 9,075.00 3,300.00 0.00 $419,575.00A09

SOLARIS HEALTH SYSTEM2/18/2010 0.0047,493.60 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,106.00 0.00 $122,599.60L09
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SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIES2/17/2010 0.0023,656.20 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 5,043.47 1,822.25 0.00 $31,771.92L09

SPECTRA ENERGY - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

SPECTRA ENERGY - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $60,000.00L09

ST CLARES HEALTH SYSTEM2/16/2010 0.0011,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $44,000.00L09

ST PETERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM - SEE AMENDMENT 05/04/20103/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

ST PETERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM - AMENDMENT5/4/2010 0.00124,855.00 60,000.00 16,311.00 105,802.00 0.00 1,811.49 0.00 $308,779.49L09

STATE FARM INSURANCE COS2/16/2010 0.0044,721.00 132,081.94 0.00 0.00 601.00 1,343.00 0.00 $178,746.94L09

STATE STREET ASSOCIATES - SEE AMENDMENT 02/23/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

STATE STREET ASSOCIATES - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 221,250.00 79,358.41 3,777.23 0.00 $304,385.64L09

STATE STREET PARTNERS LLC2/16/2010 0.00330,361.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,350.00 0.00 0.00 $344,711.71A09

STATEWIDE PARENT ADVOCACY NETWORK OF NJ - SEE AMENDMENT 
02/23/2010

2/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

STATEWIDE PARENT ADVOCACY NETWORK OF NJ - AMENDMENT2/23/2010 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,840.00 3,000.00 0.00 $19,840.00L09

STERNS & WEINROTH PC2/16/2010 0.00355,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $400,000.00A09

STONY BROOK- MILLSTONE WATERSHED ASSN - SEE AMENDMENT 
05/24/2010

2/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

STONY BROOK- MILLSTONE WATERSHED ASSN - AMENDMENT5/24/2010 0.0015,145.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00 857.00 0.00 $17,502.00L09

SUCCESS GROUP LLC2/11/2010 0.00138,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 $140,500.00A09

SUNEDISON LLC2/17/2010 0.0037,500.00 30,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 1,348.00 0.00 $76,348.00L09

SUNOCO INC2/16/2010 0.005,199.00 81,750.00 449.00 2,493.00 7.45 26.19 0.00 $89,924.64L09

SYMANTEC CORP2/11/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09
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TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS AMERICA2/11/2010 0.004,492.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 1,122.04 0.00 $5,764.64L09

TD ASSOCIATES LLC2/18/2010 0.000.00 13,419.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $13,419.35L09

TD BANK NA - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00L09

TD BANK NA - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.000.00 172,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $172,000.00L09

TIPPING POINT STRATEGIES2/17/2010 0.00294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $294,000.00A09

T-MOBILE USA INC2/16/2010 0.0020,475.00 122,655.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 488.85 0.00 $143,619.17L09

TONIO BURGOS & ASSOCIATES OF NJ LLC2/16/2010 0.00225,219.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,178.06 3,484.15 0.00 $260,881.44A09

TOROK GROUP LLC1/28/2010 0.00190,000.00 0.00 3,397.81 0.00 3,028.63 1,388.50 0.00 $197,814.94A09

TRI STATE STRATEGIES NJ LLC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/25/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

TRI STATE STRATEGIES NJ LLC - AMENDMENT2/25/2010 0.00100,000.00 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 9,092.39 0.00 0.00 $111,042.39A09

TRI STATE STRATEGIES PA LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND2/18/2010 0.005,542.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.80 0.00 $5,726.95L09

TTP GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS INC2/19/2010 0.0039,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $39,650.00A09

UNITED HEALTH GROUP/UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC2/16/2010 0.0011,498.50 221,657.84 0.00 0.00 70.20 900.37 0.00 $234,126.91L09

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSN (USAA)3/16/2010 0.0010,180.00 0.00 0.00 32,746.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 $43,426.00L09

UNITED WATER2/16/2010 0.000.00 406,151.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $406,151.01L09

UTILITY & TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTORS ASSN2/9/2010 0.0073,280.00 41,953.96 0.00 1,285.00 2,203.67 8,260.02 0.00 $126,982.65L09

VERIZON WIRELESS1/20/2010 0.000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $78,000.00L09

VERIZON-NJ2/18/2010 0.00130,000.00 861,548.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,927.80 0.00 $999,475.80L09

VIRTUA HEALTH2/16/2010 0.00131,109.33 205,644.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 866.68 0.00 $337,620.94L09
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WAKEFERN FOOD CORP2/16/2010 0.007,500.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 500.00 979.00 0.00 $9,779.00L09

WAL-MART STORES INC2/16/2010 0.002,403.50 71,500.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 50.00 0.00 $74,038.50L09

WARREN HOSPITAL2/19/2010 0.000.00 155,248.65 0.00 65,951.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $221,199.65L09

WHITMAN STRATEGY GROUP - SEE AMENDMENT 02/17/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

WHITMAN STRATEGY GROUP - AMENDMENT2/17/2010 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 150.00 0.00 $25,160.00A09

WINDELS MARX LANE & MITTENDORF LLP2/16/2010 0.00123,507.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 657.07 0.00 0.00 $124,164.07A09

WOLFF & SAMSON PC - SEE AMENDMENT 02/18/20102/16/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

WOLFF & SAMSON PC - AMENDMENT2/18/2010 0.0043,062.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $43,062.00A09

WOOLWICH COMMONS LLC2/16/2010 0.000.00 15,315.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $15,315.71L09

WYETH11/25/2009 0.0010,175.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,175.99L09

YATES GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS - SEE AMENDMENT 03/01/20102/17/2010 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00A09

YATES GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS - AMENDMENT3/1/2010 0.0036,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $36,000.00A09

ZIMMERMAN, LEON J2/16/2010 0.0088,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,431.00 1,970.00 0.00 $99,390.00A09

$2,908,241.89$33,222,880.68 GRAND TOTALS $6,127,363.85$1,435,074.37 $9,641.74$673,247.94 $2,218.19$57,565,042.63$13,188,592.16

* Reimbursed Benefits are not part of the TOTAL EXPENDITURES figure.

   BENEFIT PASSING includes both itemized and non-itemized benefits but does not include reimbursements (see *Reimbursed Benefits).
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